GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1886
(To be answered on the 10th December 2015)

PARKING FEESAT AHMEDABAD AIRPORT

1886. SHRI C.R. PATIL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government has taken any action to keep the parking fees collection cabin at the entry at both Domestic and International Airports in Ahmedabad, if so, the details ther eof;

(b) whether the Government has decided/approved the vehicle parking charge (fees) on hourly basis at Ahmedabad Airport; and

(c) if so, the details ther eof?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol1? fordiToTet FIIerI 3 I3 it (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): Asper agreement between Airports Authority of India (AAl) and the licensee of vehicle park contract, cabins for parking fee collection can be set up at the entrance/exit of domestic and international terminals of Ahmedabad Airport. Accordingly, the licensee has set up 12 collection booths at the entrance and exit points of the airport.
(b): The vehicle parking charges on hourly basis have been approved by the Commercial Advisory Board (CAB) of AAI, for all airportsincluding Ahmedabad Airport.
(c): The hourly rates (For 2 hours) of Vehicle parking charges for Ahmadabad Airport are as below:

A. Premium Parking (in Rs))
i.Coaches/Bus . 315/-
ii.Car . 150/-

B. General Parking (in Rs.)
i.Coaches/Bus/Truck . 100/-


i.Tempo/SUV/Minibus : 100/-

ii.Car . 85/-

iv.Two Wheeler . 20/-

Beyond two hours, the rates will increase by Rs. 20/- per hour at Ahmedabad Airport. The parking rate beyond 7 hours up to 24 hour s will be 300% of thefirst two hoursand every 24 hoursor part thereof.
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